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From:      jjls@bigpond.com
Date:        Sunday, 3 February 2008 5:59 PM
To:            brischetto@bigpofWi.com <brischetto@bigpofWi.com>
Subject:    Fw: Evidence
YOUR PLEA TO STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS WENT UNHEARD Mr Isidoro Brischetto

 THIS IS HOW LOW AND DEBAUCHED THEY ARE NOW.
 

 "Isidoro Brischetto" brischetto@bigpofWi.com
 Sent: Thursday, 16 January 2003 4:51
 PLEA TO STATE COUNCIL MEMBERS


----- Original Message ----- 

From: Judith Tierney 

To: Communities - SMTP 

Sent: Sunday, February 03, 2008 5:49 PM

Subject: Evidence

For the attention of the Minister for Communities 
and Disability Services 
Lindy Nelson-Carr MP,
Our reference:    C/07/02585 

                            COM 00010-2008
 

JIM TIERNEY

 

Whistleblowing is a risky business. 

Most whistleblowers suffer in various ways, including ostracism, harassment, punitive transfers, reprimands, referral to psychiatrists and dismissal. 

Bosses and top managers are responsible for many of the attacks on whistleblowers, but co-workers often join in or do nothing, often due to fear that they could be the next victims. 
VALUING WHISTLEBLOWERS IF THAT LADY HAD BEEN SCARED OFF AS THEY TRIED TO DO WITH

HER - PATEL WOULD STILL BE KILLING PEOPLE.    


Whistleblowing is most certainly a risky business even more so if you are a POMMIE BASTARD.
My email below to Society ceo Maher certainly confirms this. 
As he not only was aware bullying and harassment and stealing and lies to the community was customary but he was the Society top player commanding these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society Officials.                                                                                                                                     

As did Cairns Regional Manager for WPH&S Mr Steve Lamb know, Lamb was not only verbally informed but was given by me personally numerous collated documented evidence confirming bullying and harassment that was customary by these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society Officials. 

Collated documented evidence was sent by registered mail by my wife to the Qld director of WPH&S.

Unbelievably it was just returned back to my wife’s address with – a yellow stick on piece of paper saying returned.  No explanation – no note – no letter nothing just the collated documented evidence. 

Obviously we have kept the envelope and the yellow stick on piece of paper.         
With my email below to Society ceo Maher it was time for Jim Tierney to be silenced and defamed.             

I was slandered by this Society ceo Maher, having lies given as instructions to Society solicitors THYNNE & MACARTNEY saying he had asked (despite request) to see my boxing licence.  

No one from these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society Officials have EVER ASKED TO SEE ANYTHING FROM ME PERIOD!
Michael McKeown the then Society Qld State president stated to my wife who was his Qld Vice president ceo Maher told him I king Hit a child so I was barred from Vinnies Gym.                 
And this unfailing deliberately vicious and sadistic aggravation by Society ceo Maher and Cairns Society administrator Maree Fell and Jerry McAuliffe towards my wife and me. 

Resulted in giving my highly qualified psychiatric trained wife a nervous breakdown and as they knew she is my carer too I received a proper serve from them.



These vicious and sadistic attacks about my character via my wife got them the result they wanted my wife having a nervous breakdown.


Look at the date on CONSULTANT PSYCHIATRIST DOCTOR JEFF TAYLOR email to my wife Saturday, September 10, 2005 11:27 PM.
And even on today’s date which is Sunday, 3 February 2008 these highly unethical, arrogant and publicly deceptive Society Officials are still not accountable to Qld WPH&S director or any individual in this government department, or to the Qld Premier, and certainly not any Qld minister for communities or disabilities, this is the magnitude levels of intimidation this Society has to any individual trying to expose them in this State or Country.                           



FROM CONSULTANT PSYCHIATRIST DOCTOR JEFF TAYLOR                                              
----- Original Message -----

From:         Chris & Jeff Taylor

To:             Jimmy & Judy Tierney

Date:         Saturday, September 10, 2005 11:27 PM
Subject:     Keeping In Touch

Hi Judy, 
Are you getting any assistance up there in Cairns?  In relation to the matters aired in our last conversation, I would like to have a yarn with you over the phone again soon
Regards, 

Jeff Taylor



Written especially for Qld Society ceo Maher -
“Those who give have all things. 

They who withhold have nothing.”  

Don’t let evil defeat you but defeat evil with good.  
“Whoever wants to enjoy life and wishes to see good times, must keep from speaking evil and telling lies.”   




Judith Tierney complained to the Legal Services Commission because these consistent lies from Society ceo Maher was affecting both her health as my carer, and my health.

Legal  Services Commission -  Our Ref: LMS 71002779      20 July 2006
John Briton Legal Services Commissioner……….

You have asserted that Thynne & McCartney made a false statement about Mr Tierney in that they stated that Mr Tierney had previously been requested to provide a copy of his boxing trainer licence. 
I note particularly the wording of their letter:
"However, as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the Society has not been able to verify that claim".

On my reading, these words infer that the St Vincent de Paul Society (the Society) has made previous requests to see Mr Tierney's licence.  

I appreciate Mr Tierney's circumstances and respect his opinion that the statement was intentionally false. 

has added to the stress and difficulty of your circumstances I sympathise that the conduct of Thynne & McCartney and their clients, the St Vincent de Paul Society, has caused you and your husband distress and affected your husband's health. 

John Briton 

Legal 

Services 

Commissioner


From     jjls@bigpond.com   THIS STARTED VINNIES GYM CLOSURE A SIMPLE POMMIE SENDING THIS TO ceo MAHER

To:         Peter Maher 

Date:       Wednesday, April 13, 2005 11:08 AM

Subject:    unexceptible behaviour

Dear Peter,

I am appalled the way my wife JUDE has been treated by these paid professional people that are accountable to you. I have caught pneumonia because of the constant temperature changes I experience in the gym teaching and writing programs. I teach anti-rape classes for young and old that I could not do without Francine's profession help but more importantly her enthusiasm. 

She introduces me to people who would normally not have a bar of me, I have lived in Australia for over 30 years but I will always be an unwelcomed pommie bastard. 

I ask Francine how she copes because of her daily fear of wondering if it will it be today they will push her too far and resigning is her only option to get away from the consistent stress she is always under. 

I come from poverty like millions of people from Liverpool I have been around the world many times.

So when Jude first started with this society I was not happy at all! If you were whacked as a child as often as I was by these religious people you could (maybe) understand. 

Then I watched how she gained the trust of the invisible elderly volunteers. 

One time Jude had to tell the female lover of the society’s female administrator to leave and stop standing over these wonderful elderly ladies.  The majority not even knowing what a lesbian was. 

For this action she had to go and defend herself being accused of dismissing the female administrator’s lover because she was a lesbian. She attended that procedure on her own with no support from any member from this society.

I opened my computer last week there was a deliberate insulting e-letter addressed to Jude telling her after four years she was NOT doing the old wares sales any more. She was not informed by phone but by e-mail the president was in attendance at this store meeting also. Yet she was told by e-letter by this wonderful Christian lady on the pay roll. As I am writing this I really cannot believe people are capable of such rude behaviour.                                    

The day Jude received this information I was struggling to breathe because of pneumonia. I told Jude she had better read the information sent to her, after reading the insulting words she started to sob-then much to my horror sobbed- and sobbed then locked herself in our bedroom. I tried getting in touch with the State President I remind you again I was suffering from pneumonia while this nonsense was going on. Fortunately I was able to ring John Campbell and asked him to inform the State President I also rang this person here who asked me what it had to do with John and the State President. RE. the old wares. You people may not know this but Jude was a director of a psychiatric hospital yet here she was sobbing uncontrollable and please remember I remind you again I had pneumonia. 
Now she is being accused of attending the gym too much (she is first of all taxiing me back and forwards to the gym almost daily BUT I CAN CHANGE THAT EASY- then helping seriously mentally disturbed souls, that no one else gives two bits about yet she is going too frequently) can you please do something about this before I do?  

I have watched her for four years- daily, spend hours and I mean literally hours cleaning what some people perceived as rubbish (my HOME littered with boxes and boxes of rubbish my money my expensive gadget cleaning things my bills) to establish in the publics eyes in her own small way that this society does care.

Peter the reason I have underlined the word some because for years others knew of the value of this rubbish 

and now very little is available because Jude has been collecting it. We know the amount she receives is minimal but her sales have alerted too many the value of this rubbish. The day Jude and I supported Francine was the start of all this. Jude should have resigned after her insulting e-letter with Jude being the only buffer between Francine and the wolves. 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY.                         WEDNESDAY, APRIL 13, 2005 11:08 AM


THURSDAY, 5 MAY 2005 11:14 AM

From:          jjls@bigpond.com 
Date:            Thursday, 5 May 2005 11:14 AM                                                         
To:               Peter Maher 
Subject:      answer

 
As I have not heard from you I wonder if you received my e-mail dated 14/04/2005.

JVT.

THIS IS HOW LONG WE HAVE BEEN PERSECUTED BY THIS ???



23 August 2005.  Now they try intimidating me over an incident they say occurred on 8 June 2005.                                                                                      
And more lies! - “however, as your client has failed (despite request) to produce a copy of his license, the society has not been able to verify this claim” they must be really despondent now!

My reply to THYNNE & MACARTNEY solicitors regarding nonsense 



Dear Mr. Donovan 
I would like to know by whom and when I was requested to show my PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE. From the time the fitness centre opened which was well before maher was employed by the society, not at any time have I been asked to produce my PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE.  

Are you aware that a PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE IS A PRIVILEGE to have not a right?   

If asked would anyone think a HOLDER OF A PROFESSIONAL BOXING LICENSE would want to hide it?                                                                                                                   
And for your information it was I at a meeting with some of your clients that made them aware of the insurance needed.    

 TO MORE IMPORTANT THINGS I want the name of the person that maher alleges told him I            
JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY king hit a child.                                                                            
The same statement that the QLD State President (‘the society’) McKeown said maher had told him!                                                    
THEN MCKEOWN REPEATED THE SAME STATEMENT TO MY WIFE.                                            

Any one with an ounce of sense would know one of them is wrong.                              

How dare you people say I donated a number of items of GYMNASIUM EQUIPMENT are you publicly saying you are now qualified to make statements of what constitutes a fitness centre? 

How dare you!!! 

If you are trying to INTIMIDATE me REGARDING the alleged INCIDENT THAT you state OCCURRED ON JUNE 8TH 2005. 

AS CLINT EASTWOOD SAID, “GO AHEAD MAKE MY DAY” 

NOTHING WILL PLEASE ME MORE THAN TO BE GIVEN A PUBLIC PLATFORM TO REPEAT WHAT I SAID IN FRONT OF MANY WITNESSES. 

NOT THAT IT WILL MAKE ANY DIFFERENCE, AS SOON IT WILL ALL BE IN THE PUBLIC DOMAIN.

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY. 



From:          Shane Donovan sdonovan@thymac.com.au                
Date:          Wednesday, 17 May 2006 9:54 AM

To:             Judith Tierney                                                                                          
Subject:     RE: This is urgent

Dear Mr Tierney,
 

Our client does not intend to provide any of the "information" that you seek there being no obligation to do so.  

Nor does it intend to correspond with you any further in relation to the issues that you have raised.
 We otherwise reject any suggestion that we have deliberately made false statements as you allege.
 

Yours faithfully

Shane Donovan 
Associate 
T: +61 7 3231 8888   F: +61 7 3229 0855 
THYNNE & MACARTNEY 




Member of the Kennedy Strang Legal Group 




Level 27, Comalco Place 
12 Creek Street, 

Brisbane QLD 4000 
www.thymac.com.au


15 July 2007
Dear Jim,
Last year you contacted me about charity bullying. For your information, my recent article "Tactics against bullying at work" is available on the web at http://www.uow.edu.au/arts/sts/bmartin/pubs/07bullying.html
Regards,
Brian
 

VALUING WHISTLEBLOWERS The Whistle (Newsletter of Whistleblowers Australia), May 1998, pp. 9-10.Brian Martin email: brian_martin@uow.edu.au Go to Brian Martin's publications on suppression of dissent Brian Martin's publications Brian Martin's website


From:               jjls@bigpond.com
To:                   ombudsman@ombudsman.qld.gov.au 

Date:                Monday, December 12, 2005 11:32 AM
Subject:          Complaint
MY name is Judy Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Email jjls@bigpond.com
Ph.0740550767
 

I sent a complaint regarding the charity of S.V.D.P. QLD branch.

I have had no reply from anyone.

I do not even know if you received my information.

Can some one please at least answer me?

Judy Tierney 





From:                  jjls@bigpond.com

Date:                   Friday, 7 April 2006 4:56 PM

To:                      police@ministerial.old.gov.au 

Subject:

Dear Minister Judy Spence MP

SO now QLD branch of SVDP wants to gift our equipment to an indigenous group. 
They realise we are never ever going to stop telling the appropriate people about their despicable behaviour. 

Imagine the headlines they would get in the local press. 

“SVDP GIFTS AN INDIGENOUS GROUP A WHOLE FITNESS CENTRE”. 
In the signing of gagging orders SVDP walk- Sorry this group are not walking? 
If these SVDP people who are ONLY THE CUSTODIANS of donated money are allowed to give away $130 million to Ozcare illegally and know they are accountable to no one. 
Abuse people enough for them to consider suicide, slander people, harass people then it is time I did what no one else will and that is make them accountable to the Australian people.

Below is a copy of a letter I sent to The Honourable Justice Michael Kirby AC CMG.
 I Knew you would let them walk I just gave you the benefit of the doubt.


From:            jjls@bigpond.com

Date:             Wednesday, 15 August 2007 7:26 AM 

To:                chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au <chancery@ado.syd.catholic.org.au>    

Subject:      Stop this behaviour   

Jim Tierney
46 Oleander Street
Holloways Beach
Qld 4878
Cairns
jjls@bigpond.com
 

Your Eminence,
 

I have been advised to ask for your help by Cairns Bishop James Foley.
The officials here in Qld belonging to St Vincent de Paul Society have held Bishop James Foley in utter contempt. 

My wife and me find this very disturbing because all Cairns Bishop James Foley wants to do is protect our Catholic Church's name. 
The behaviour and contempt of these Society officials here in QLD is giving everyone reason to call our Church maybe your intervention will stop a world wide scandal.
If no one contains these officials using Catholism to aid there personal gains yet showing contempt towards the Church dear Bishop James Foley, and every other Catholic that does not belong to their Society we feel it could only be Your Eminence that may able to contain their continual appalling actions, we certainly hope you realise the seriousness of you intervention. 
 

Judith & James Tierney




From:           jjls@bigpond.com                                                                                      
To:                Peter Maher                                                                                                                    
Date:            Friday, August 03, 2007 12:46 PM                                        
Subject:      ceo
How do you look in a mirror or hold your so - called Christian head up you are a conceited egotistical hypocrite fooling others but not me. We a group of proper Catholics in Cairns have opened 

"The STABLE FNQ" a not to profit and we need my equipment that you and McAuliffe stole we need this equipment to help the disadvantaged and mentally ill and street kids of Cairns.

I know McAuliffe may not have told you ceo because he is a pathological liar himself but some of the equipment you sanctioned to be stolen by McAuliffe belongs to a department here in Cairns. 

And they are not aware you ceo have it stored rotting in sea containers when the time is right we will inform this department as to who has this equipment then I will like you to try and worm you way out of this as you have done with your SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.                  
 

I spent two and a half hours with Bishop James Foley.
McAuliffe and your crew could not get to see him for a few seconds - hence the verbal abuse behind Bishop James Foley's back from McAuliffe witnessed by a proper Catholic my wife Judith Tierney.
 
What you and McAuliffe never knew is the relationship Judith had and still has with her dear FRIEND Bishop James and the contacts I have with the Catholic Church in Liverpool ENGLAND.
Judith and me have made it perfectly clear to Cairns Catholic Bishop James Foley.

Regarding the arrangement Bishop James Foley tried to make with that pious sanctimonious hypocritical McAuliffe regarding my property still getting paid for by money donated for the poor - and left ROTTING IN SHIP CONTAINERS. 

Just like you paid for them lawyers you used, from the poor money.
I personally have made it very clear to John Howard and Independents politicians’ world wide via my contacts as to how the real Maher ceo of the Society thinks and manipulates and uses weaker individuals to enhance his ego. 

THE SOCIETY IS A VOLUNTARY ORGANISATION FOR TAX CONCESSIONS AND HAS TO BE SEEN AS BEING RUN BY VOLUNTEERS NOT PAID BULLYS.
Be it via government grants or just you and McAuliffe condoning that the Society's Cairns administrator Maree Fell refuses to let ANYONE see ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS IN HER POSSESSION we both know why just like her colleague on the Gold Coast I have used as an example to all and sundry. 
The RULE states ALL MEMBERS CAN SEE ANY FINANCIAL DOCUMENTS yet Maree Fell keeps them hidden what do you as a ceo think and where is the money getting sifted off to now?

 

I mean copies of that specific memorandum where $130 Million dollars was illegally given away to Ozcare - reported by The Australian Newspaper via Jack Williams - remember you lied by saying it was a unanimous decision by the Society's Qld State council [and then as everyone in the world via the web knows] Michael John Reidy pulled you up and corrected you confirming you are a liar by saying it was not unanimous. Many Cardinals have all the evidence confirming you are a liar.                                      

If you disagree with me calling you a bare faced liar SUE ME you dog of a man.
You allowed Francine Kubanek to be bullied to the point of resigning by St Vincent de Paul Society expert bully Maree Fell and left her to acquire no grant under $40,000. 

Your claim to fame is the AWARDED BEST GRANT COLLECTOR why did you not get these grants if you are so smart and let Francine continue helping abused kids instead of her resigning after going to Brisbane to seek help from you - she told everyone here in Cairns that all you was interested was MONEY MONEY not kids mental welfare. 

 A Catholic Society ceo sending a conditional SECRET RESPONSE to Mr Smart we all wonder why I had to go to the Freedom of Information department Philj.Smart@disability.qld.gov.au.
 

I hope You - and that pious sanctimonious hypocritical pathological liar McAuliffe and not to forget expert bully Maree Fell secret financial dealer and forger of the famed St Vincent de Paul Society now realise I will keep going after you all till either you sue me or the other so - called Catholic members of this secret Society get rid of you, McAuliffe, and Fell before the police will eventually have to do.

What I would give to bump into you ceo - Maher accidentally I would love to teach you about KING HITS.  

Is the Forger that demanded an elderly volunteer forge her name Fell name on a work document this was in front of witnesses imagine how often this is still going on.

 

JAMES VICTOR TIERNEY

 



From:   Michael John Reidy mjreidy@bigpond.com                    

Date:    Friday, 6 April 2007 10:01 AM  

To:        Judith Tierney    

Subject:   Re: Respond

Your correspondence has been received and filed.
 

MIck Reidy


DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.


Price-fixing

 stores take

£116m fine

By RICHARD FLETCHER

DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.

A number of leading retail​ers and processors embroiled in the Office of Fair Trading's long-running investigation into milk, cheese and butter prices admitted liability last week and accepted the fine - ​despite the fact that they have argued privately that they are being punished for doing the right thing.

The OFT investigation has stunned supermarket executives  - at the time of the alleged price fixing 2002 supermarket depots were being  blockaded by dairy farmers and they were under immense pressure from the Government to raise milk prices to help the farmers.

The OFT evidence - some of which has been seen by The Daily Telegraph - consists largely of emails sent by direc​tors and buyers working for ArIa, the Scandinavian, milk processor. ArIa has managed to avoid a fine by turning "whistleblower". 
 

The investigation was sparked following a raid on ArIa's UK headquar​ters by the OFT.

In one internal email, a sen​ior Aria director instructs one of his buyers: 
"Can you please get JS/Safeway to increase the [price] of Cravendale ASAP to at least match Asda / Tesco.

“Without this Asda will undoubtedly come back down." ​

 

In another email, sent to a buyer at Asda, Arla sets out the exact price increases allegedly being planned by Tesco and Morrison - days before they were implemented. 
 
"Attached shows price movement for next week as requested," wrote James lan​gan, a national account director for Arla.

 

A day later, in another email to Asda, an Arla director wrote: Tesco will move on Tuesday 17th at which time we will provide you with copies of till receipts….Other customers are also stating that they will follow Tesco’s lead.” 
The evidence also draws a number of leading retail industry figures into the inquiry.
 
Emails and notes written by Kevin Hawkins, director general of the British Retail Con​sortium and the public face (of British retailing, form part of the OFT's evidence about his then employer Safeway.

 

There is no suggestion of individual wrongdoing by Mr Hawkins, who said last week that he had not seen the OFT evidence.

 

"I don't remember sending any emails about milk pric​ing,” he, added. 
 
Details of seemingly innoc​uous meetings between farmers​ and the senior Sainsbury executives are also included in the OFT’s evidence.
 
Asda, Sainsbury’s, Safeway, Dairy Crest, The Cheese Company and Robert Wiseman all admitted liability and agreed to work with the OFT in exchange for a reduced fine. 
 
Sainsbury’s chief executive, Justin King, said: “We are disappointed we have been penalised, but recognise the benefit of a speedy settlement.”
 
Dairy Crest is expected to pay a fine of £9.4 million, while Robert Wiseman agreed to pay £6.1 million, with all fines going to the treasury. 
The settlements are yet to be finalised.      



McAuliffe has - concerns if minutes were to be subpoenaed by a court at a future date and the legal action could be deemed to be invalid. 
 

Honest x banking official McAuliffe concerns are in relation to $130 million dollars given away illegally by this Society that finances Ozcare with no returns to the Society (the poor).
 

His fellow conspirator Society ceo Peter Maher instigated legal action against Ozcare by way of a letter of demand, to hand back their previously owned and operated facilities. 
 

Society ceo Peter Maher instigated legal action against Ozcare saying he did so with the sanction of all the Society State Council, again another lie. 
 

It was not! Hence the - re legal action not having the sanction of the full State Council by McAuliffe below. 
 



These Society officials are so untouchable (we are talking about $130 million dollars illegally given away from the poor it was donated to) that they send dambing evidence on emails to each other just as these directors did in England only in England the executives were accountable.

 

DAMNING boardroom minutes, faxes and emails between dairy groups and some of Brit​ain's largest supermarkets force them to accept a com​bined £116m price -fixing fine.



From: Jerry McAuliffe [mailto:fnq.pres.dc@svdp-qld.org.au] 
Sent: Monday, 6 June 2005 2:31 PM
To: Maher, Peter
Cc: Tierney, Judy; Richards, Peter; O'Connor, Tim; Moore, Brian; McKeown,
Michael; Leach, Robert; Kelly, Maurie; Hester, Kathryn; Guise, Losa;
Campbell, John; Beauchamp, Ron
Subject: Ozcare

 
Peter,

A few points I consider I should contribute towards this debate:

* At last State Council meeting I can recall saying I considered Mick had a point when he was concerned re legal action not having the sanction of the full State Council. My reason for saying this relates to concerns if minutes were to be subpoenaed by a court at a future date and the legal action could be deemed to be invalid.
 I don't have any legal advice on this, it was merely a concern.
* From my recollection, Maurie then weighed in and had a motion passed with words to the effect that State Council now supported the action and a vote of thanks was moved to those who had been working so hard on the Ozcare issue. I stand corrected if my recollections are not exact as they are made without the benefit of minutes of the meeting. I guess this motion now at least places the action in minutes of a State Council meeting. As far as I am aware, there were no dissenters when the motion was put.
* I do not appear to have any official minutes of the teleconference 15/2/05. However, my handwritten notes indicate that a legal challenge may not have been one of the nine stratagies outlined in your e-mail of Sunday 5/6/2005. 
I agree that the other stratagies listed were discussed and am aware from the last State Council meeting that number 9 (letter to all Vincentians) is still being worked on.
* My notes indicate that at the time of the teleconference a legal challenge was still "On the table" but that there may have been a way to comeup with some process that all parties would be happy with. The notes further indicate that this could be a staged strategy and it was after this wording that the stratagies outlined in your e-mail were detailed (with the exception of the legal challenge). 
It could well be argued that because the legal challenge was deemed still "On the table" that it was one of the stratagies. 

As, stated, these are merely handwritten notes taken during the teleconference and I stand corrected if they do not agree with official minutes.
* My notes also indicate that, following the teleconference, further short up-dates would be forthcoming.

Regards, 

 

Jerry McAuliffe
 

Obviously McAuliffe and Maher do not see that they have to act  like Mr MICHAEL .J. REIDY.


 MICHAEL .J. REIDY - As a director on this Board I believe that I am expected to act within the roles of responsibility, accountability, duty of care, to act with due diligence.

 




SOCIETY OF ST. VINCENT DE PAUL

MICHAEL .J. REIDY 







Date.  02/06/05                          

Rockhampton Diocesan President





10 Alexandra Close, 

Gladstone,  

QLD. 4680                                                      

Ph. 07 49784790      

Fax.  07 4978 0616    

Work  07 49766026     

Mob. 0417 197728

Mr. Peter Maher

Chief Executive Officer

St.Vincent  De Paul Society

State Council Queensland


I wish to reiterate the concerns I expressed at State Council meeting June 28 regarding the recent directive given to our Solicitors to instigate legal action against Ozcare by way of a letter of demand, to hand back our previously owned and operated facilities.

As a member of State Council Board, my understanding of the situation was that our Solicitors had primarily been engaged to investigate the matter of legal implication, and requirements necessary to recover these facilities. This would involve a process of compiling, packaging, and analysing a wide range and scope of historical documentation which we organised for them. It also included meetings and consultation with The Catholic Bishops of Queensland, members of the National Council and other various parties etc.

Our Solicitors were to then analyse this information and produce a Report for State Council, accompanied with a list of recommendations for our assessment and analysis.


When you announced at our meeting that a letter of demand had already been served, and that we had received a response back from the Ozcare Solicitors, I immediately expressed my concerns that this had been a significant and decisive step, and that the full Council should have been informed and furthermore involved  in the final decision of this action.

I then asked who had authorised this action, and the answers from the floor were given that Council had previously agreed to a motion that we would engage our Solicitors "to look into the matter of taking back the facilities from Ozcare and to follow their recommendations as such"


As a director on this Board I believe that I am expected to act within the roles of responsibility, accountability, duty of care, and to act with due diligence.
We have now been advised that a major action has been instigated which will no doubt add significant outcomes and ramifications to our organisation; for better or for worse. Neither myself nor (as I assume) other members of this Board, have been consulted with on this matter, nor were we issued with a copy of the Solicitors Report and briefings.     In conclusion we did not get the opportunity to participate in a thorough evaluation and debate to assist our Board to formulate an informed decision on such a major issue. 
This recent happening concerns me greatly, and as a result of this

I hereby wish to officially place on the record, this notice to State Council; based on the grounds that I have not been kept updated and adequately informed on these matters, and that because pertinent information had not been forwarded to me for my perusal prior to this decision

"I neither agree with nor support this action of a 'Letter of Demand' which was served against Ozcare."

Yours fraternally

Michael J Reidy

 

